

RUNGTA PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office : 301, Mangalam, 24- Hemant Basu Sarani, Kolkata- 70001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH,2010.

(Rs. In lacs)

		Quarter ended 31st March 2010	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2009	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2009	Quarter ended 30th June 2009	Year Ended 31st March 2010
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	INCOME:					
	a) Income from Operation	2,667.20	8,857.89	4,610.91	5,043.93	21,179.92
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total (a)+(b)	2,667.20	8,857.89	4,610.91	5,043.93	21,179.92
2	EXPENDITURE:					
	a) Direct Expenses	1,292.35	5,941.19	3,583.11	3,676.46	14,493.11
	b) Payment to & Provisions for Employees	41.38	22.55	81.26	43.22	188.41
	c) Administrative and Other Expenses	46.42	223.87	163.05	172.51	605.85
	e) Depreciation	407.57	267.62	279.08	256.15	1,210.42
	Total (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	1,787.72	6,455.23	4,106.50	4,148.34	16,497.79
3	Profit from Operations before Oher Income, Interest, Excpetional items & Tax (1-2)	879.48	2,402.66	504.41	895.59	4,682.13
4	Other Income	25.35	72.85	42.28	37.49	177.97
5	Profit before Interest, Excpetional items & Tax (3+4)	904.83	2,475.51	546.69	933.08	4,860.10
6	Interest	319.73	802.22	525.37	541.43	2,188.75
7	Profit after Interest but before Excpetional items & Tax (5-6)	585.10	1,673.29	21.32	391.65	2,671.35
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activitivities before tax (7-8)	585.10	1,673.29	21.32	391.65	2,671.35
10	Tax Expenses					
	Current Tax	252.01	180.98	-	21.00	453.99
	Deferred Tax	46.86	387.72	7.25	112.16	454.00
	Fringe Benefit Tax	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activitivities after tax (9-10)	286.23	1,104.59	14.07	258.49	1,763.36
12	Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share: Rs.10/-)	251.09	251.09	251.09	251.09	251.09
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year	8,089.40	-	-	-	8,089.40
14	Basic and Dilluted earning per share (EPS) (Rs.)	70.23	43.99	0.56	10.29	70.23
15	Aggregate of Public Shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	6,10,980	Nil	Nil	Nil	6,10,980
	-Percentage of shareholding	24.33	Nil	Nil	Nil	24.33
16	Promoters and Promotor Group Share Holding					
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
	Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	a) Non- Encumbered					
	Number of shares	18,99,944	25,10,924	25,10,924	25,10,924	18,99,944
	Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	75.67%	100%	100%	100%	75.67%

NOTES:

- 1 Limited Review of the above quarterly results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
- 2 There were no investor complaints at the beginning and at the close of the quarter.
- 3 There were no extraordinary items during the quarter ended 31st March,2010.
- 4 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held 10th April 2010.
- 5 Figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

For RUNGTA PROJECTS LIMITED

Date: April 10th, 2010
Place: Kolkata

Ram Swarup Rungta
Chairman